



Latitude: 24.926726
Longitude: 86.455892
Altitude: 86.6±44 m
Accuracy: 4.7 m
Time: 03-09-2024 14:32

Note: Sondipi khilar RCD ROAD TO Sardho tola mangrar
package no- MMGSY(AWSESH)NDB-BRRP2-123-JAMUI

Powered by NoteCam

Agreement No. : 03(SBD) NDB/2023-2024
BIHAR RURAL ROADS DEVELOPMENT
AGENCY Original Copy
(GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR)

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division

Name of Work:- MMGSY(AWSESH)-NDB-BRRP2-123 JAMUI

Tender ID- 128611, Bid ID- 560682

Agency :- MD SHAHBAZ ALAM, AT-PURANI BAZAR, PO+PS+DIST-JAMUI

Agreement Value : Rs.- 569.80343 Lakh

BID DOCUMENT
FOR
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF RURAL ROADS

DISTRICT : JAMUI

BLOCK: LAXMIPUR

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Length (in Km.)	Cost of Const. (Rs. in Lacs)	Maintanance Cost (Rs. in Lacs)	Total Estimated Cost (in Lacs)
01	Sondipi Khilar RCD Road to Navadih Mushari	0.510	46.27446	8.54406	54.81852
02	Sondipi Khilar RCD Road to Shardho Tola Mangrar	1.675	136.61204	27.81194	164.42398
03	Sondipi Khilar Adiwasi Tola RWD Road to Navtoliya Santhal Tola	1.010	101.08934	16.19037	117.2797
04	Jamui-Kharagpur PWD Road to Ranganiya Adiwasi Tola	3.820	342.56047	42.09617	384.65664
Total		7.015	626.53631	94.64254	721.17885

Rate Quoted :- 20.99% (Twenty Point Nine Nine Percent) Below
Under

HEAD-MMGSY(AWSESH) NDB
MUKHYAMANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJANA

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Jamui



बिहार BIHAR

15817 मोर शहबाज अलम 98 मरफराज अलम
मरफराज अलम (मरफराज अलम) 1000001-1000001 AX 099827

चन्द्र मोहम्मद प्रसाद
मुख्य निदेशक
निबंधन कार्यालय, जमुई
मार्च 2/95-96

Agreement

This agreement, made the 14th day of Feb, 2094, between Executive Engineer, R.W.D.(W) Division, Jamui. (hereinafter called "the Employer") of MD Shahbaz Alam, At-Purani Bazar, PO+PS+Dist-Jamui (hereinafter called "the Contractor").

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction of Road and CD Works with maintenance for (A) Jamui-Kharagpur PWD Road to Ranganiya Adiwasi Tola (B) Sondipi Khilar RCD Road to Shardho Tola Mangrar (C) Sondipi Khilar RCD Road to Navadih Mushari (D) Sondipi Khilar Adiwasi Tola RWD Road to Navtoliya Santhal Tola (Tender Group No. MMGSY(AWSESH)-NDB-BRRP2-123 JAMUI) [name and identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and routine maintenance of the works for 5 years and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 569.80343 Lakh (Five Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Eighty Thousand Three Hundred Fourty Three) Only respectively.

महेश्वर
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Jamui

महेश्वर

मो 9811111111

Agreement No. —

1. Name of Work :- :- (A) Jamui-Kharagpur PWD Road to Ranganiya Adiwasi Tola (B) Sondipi Khilar RCD Road to Shardho Tola Mangrar (C) Sondipi Khilar RCD Road to Navadih Mushari (D) Sondipi Khilar Adiwasi Tola RWD Road to Navtoliya Santhal Tola in Laxmipur Block, Under Package No.- MMGSY(AWSESH)-NDB-BRRP2-123 JAMUI

2. Name of Agency :- MD Shahbaz Alam, At-Purani Bazar, PO+PS+Dist-Jamui

3. Authority :-

4. Agreement Value :- Construction Cost- Rs.- 495.02633 Lakh
Maintenance Cost Rs.- 74.77710 Lakh
Total:- Rs.- 569.80343 Lakh

5. Earnest Money :- A/c No-7712763792 Rs- 49,67,288=
dt- 7/2/24
" 7712704248 Rs- 11,39,607=
dt- 7/2/24
" 7630741714 Rs. 14,43,000=
dt- 12/10/23
Total, 69,49,845=

6. Date of Commencement :- 07-02-2024

7. Date of Completion :- 06-02-2025

8. No. of Items of Work :- 171 (One Hundred Seventy One) Nos only.

9. Rate Quoted :- 20.99 % (Twenty Point Nine Nine Percent) Below.

[Handwritten signature]
MD SHAHBAZ ALAM

[Handwritten signature]
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Jamui
7/2/24

DETAILS OF AGREEMENT

DISTRICT:- JAMUI

BLOCK:- Laxmipur

S.N.	Name of Road	Length (in KM)	Construction Cost (in Lacs)	Maintenance Cost (in Lacs)	Total Agreement Value (in Lacs)
01	Sondipi Khilar RCD Road to Navadih Mushari	0.510	36.56145	6.75067	43.31212
02	Sondipi Khilar RCD Road to Shardho Tola Mangrar	1.675	107.93717	21.97422	129.91139
03	Sondipi Khilar Adiwasi Tola RWD Road to Navtoliya Santhal Tola	1.010	79.87068	12.79202	92.66270
04	Jamui-Kharagpur PWD Road to Ranganiya Adiwasi Tola	3.820	270.65703	33.26019	303.91722
Total		7.015	495.02633	74.77710	569.80343

— ५/६ ०१९ ११११ ११०११

१६/११

११/११/२१
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
११/११/२१

MD-SHAHBAZ Alam

Area No-03(SBD)NDB/2023-24

MMWSY(AWSESH)NDB-50ndupi khidar Red Road to
Sheardho Tola mangraa

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

Jangna

DIVISION

de xon' bul

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

MB-No--3262

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
name of work →					Sandibi Khila
R.C.D Road to					Shardha Tala
mangra.					
Agency →					MD. Shahbaz Alam
At -					Purani bazar
Post P.S + Distt -					Tamni
Agreement no →					03(SB07)/MDR/2023-24
Date of work start →					07-02-2024
Date of work completion →					26-02-2025
<u>Work done</u>					
① Branding & fixing of					
bench mark pillar.					02 Nos.
② Branding & fixing of					
reference mark pillar.					07 Nos.
③ clearing & grubbing road					
land.					
20 X 30.00 X 3.50 =					2100.00
20 X 30.00 X 3.10 =					2100.00
15 X 30.00 X 3.50 =					1575.00
1 X 25.00 X 3.10 =					87.50
					5862.50
					0.586 hect.

10/2/24
 5 Continuation

AK
 10/2/24
 AG

Abstract of cost

11

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
(1/1) setting out Providing & fixing of bench mark pillars of white pig - (1) T.M.P. 0.2 M ² @ 4729.66/M ² = L 9459.200					
(2/2) Providing & fixing of reference mark pillar of white pig - (1) T.M.P. 0.2 M ² @ 2202.02/M ² = L 15414.200					
(3/3) clearing & grubbing up to level of white pig - (1) T.M.P. 0.536 ha. @ 75573.34/ha = L 44286.200					
(4/4a) construction of embankment with material. level up to 1000 M of white pig - (5) T.M.P. 1410.00 M ² @ 257.88/M ² = L 363611.200					
(5/41) construction of embankment level up to 100 M of white pig - (5) T.M.P. 3290.00 M ² @ 182.60/M ² = L 600754.200 L 1033524.200					

Continuation

B/L 10.83524200

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(6/42) construction of subgrade & center shoulder of wide highway - (8) T.M.M.					
		1141.80 m ²			
		@ 261.42/m ²			298489200
(7/42) Granular sub base with well graded material -					
of wide highway - (6) T.M.M.		1384.73 m ²			
		Limit - 1383.885 m ²			
		@ 2733.28/m ²			3782545200
(8/42) W.R.M. Grading - 3					
of wide highway - (7) T.M.M.		481.14 m ²			
		Limit - 480.516 m ²			
		@ 4064.810/m ²			1953206200
(9/50) Painting & fixing of typical sign board.					
of wide highway - (6) T.M.M.					
		0.2 nos.			
		@ 15041.83/nos			30084200
(10/50) cable duct across the road.					
of wide highway - (6) T.M.M.					
					70.97848200

Continuation

B.I. No. 7097848200

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		50.00 m			
(11/59) Earth work in excavation for structures in dry pit - (2) T.M.D.		@ 1450.10/m			72505200
		98.43 m ²			
(12/60) Type II (first class) bedding on well compacted sand of pile kg - (2) T.M.D.		@ 398.62/m ²			39236200
		12.77 m ²			
		Limit - 12.71 m ²			
(13/61) Paving P.C.C. m-15 in open foundation. of pile kg - (2) T.M.D.		@ 757.024/m ²			7311200
		8.916 m ²			
(14/62) Head wall in brick masonry work in cement mortar (1:4) of pile kg - (2) T.M.D.		@ 7494.97/m ²			66825200
		87.44 m ²			
		Limit - 87.11 m ²			
		@ 6689.44/m ²			582717200

B.I. No. 78.66442200

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

B-11-78,66,942=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15/63) Paving and laying R.C.C pipe N/B (1x1000)mm dia.					
at site by - (3) T.M.D					
15.00 m					
@ 7845.712/m					117686=00
(16/64) Paving and laying R.C.C pipe N/B 2x1000mm dia.					
at site by - (3) T.M.D					
7.33 m					
@ 15232.422/m					114243=00
(17/65) Paving with c.m (124)					
at site by - (5) T.M.D					
116.90 m ²					
@ 210.53/m ²					24611=00
					Rs. 81,22982=00
Add GST @ 18%					1462137=00
Add LIC @ 1%					81,230=00
Add 3/fee P - (10)					241539=00
					Rs. 99,07,888=00
Less 20.39% Agent					20,79,666=00
					Rs. 78,28,222=00
Cudp					
7/12/24					
AK					
14/3/2024					

Continuation